                                                         TS317
3-Terminal Adjustable Positive Voltage Regulator
Document Number: DS_P0000263                                1                                                              Version: E15
TO-220
TO-263
(D2PAK)
TO-252
         (DPAK)

● Floating Operation for High Voltage Applications
Standard Application Circuit
Ordering Information
Part No.  Package  Packing
TS317CZ C0G TO-220 50pcs / Tube
TS317CM RNG TO-263 800pcs / 13” Reel
TS317CP ROG TO-252 2.5Kpcs / 13” Reel
TS317CW RPG  SOT-223 2.5Kpcs / 13” Reel
Cin is required if regulator is located an appreciable
distance from power supply filter.
Co is not needed for stability, however, it does improve
transient response.